Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $ 645,908.26

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/22/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/11/2018

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Six (6)

For the Period: 8/2/2018 to 9/1/2018

Contract No.: C1588

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 645,908.26

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $3,899,341.82
TOTAL RETENTION $389,934.19

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $389,934.19

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $3,509,407.63
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $2,863,499.37
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $645,908.26

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA FHP PAQ06 20180911 02 07 13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of )

Project Name: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations Contraclor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 9/1/2018
PBC Project #. C1588

Job Location: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

QOwner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICA TION FOR PAYMENT 4 Six {6) I

STATHOF ILLIN(OS 1 "
COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being firsl duly sworn on oath, depases and says that hefshe is Vica Prosidant, of F.H. Paschen, SN, Nislsen & Associates LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly autharized to make this Affidavil in behalf of said
corporalion, and individually; that he/she is well acquainled with the facts herein set forth and that said corporalion is the Contractor with Ihe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Coniract Mo, C1578
dated lhe 13th day of July, 20186, for the following project:
El y Annex & i PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108
1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

thal the following slalements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of S 645,908.26 under the (crms of said Conlract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whatsoever, and in full compliance wilh the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contracl, the lollowing persons have been contracted with, and have i or prepared i supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement. Thal the respective amounts sel forih apposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of (hem respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complele statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, malerials, equipmenl, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them {o or on account of said work, as slated:

WK
e o Original conlract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Confract % DL
d billed P i
:unegpgc s lo | Subcontractar Name Type of Work o Orders Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Total la date Relainage Nel amount due | Remaining to bill
10 FHPISNN General Conditions | § 995587 00 | § - $ (6041581)| & 93517119 28% |$ 23634699 | § 2414654 | $ 26049353 |§ 3662455 [$§ 202612295 2125669 | § 711.302 21
20 FHP/SNN OH&P 3 24530000 | § - £ (90000} § 244400 00 2% |8 6598800 | § 1222000 |5 7820800 | % 7.82080 | $ 5938920 | § 1089800 | § 174.012 80
a0 FHP/SNN Bond / Insurance 3 18249500 | § 3 -] 182495 00 100% | § 18249500 | § $ 18249500 |§ 1824950 |3 16424550 | § - t] 18.24950
40 FHP/SNN Mobhration 3 12500000 | £ . 5 3 12500000 | 100% |$ 12500000 |§ $ 12500000 (% 1250000 |% 11250000 % = $ 1250000
90 Terra Services, Inc__|Selective Demao. 3 6348500 | 5 3 . 5 6348500 5% 3 5 34435 | 8 4NN S 243 |5 = 15 3001482 |8 680403 18
100 Rush Services. Envira Abatemnent -3 11680000 | § . 35 5 116,800 00 0% 1% 5840000 | § - § 5840000 % 5684000 | § 5256000 | § - £ 64.240 00
110 Alpine Demoliton | Building Dema H 160,000,00 | § .~ |$ 5 19000000 0% | s s H $ - | - |$ 19000000
140-170 Paul Herrerra Site Concrete s 25349300 | § . 3 5 253,493 00 0% | § = $ 5 =15 - 15 = 13 = ] 253,493 00
190-270, 780, Concrete/Damproofin| .
1150 FHP/SNN a 3 478,500.00 | 5 3 (23,500.00)] § 455,00000 90% $ 30000000 | % 11000000 | § 410,00000 | 4100000 |§ 27000000} % UH000CH |4 86,000 00
Clausen Stuctures, |Concrefe
3 2000000 | 5 . 3 2052000 | & 40,520 00 49% |3 2000000 | § 320000001 % - $ 2000000 | § . 5 20.52000
13 78000000 | § 3 $ 780.000 00 QA% % 74640000 % § 746400008 746400015 671760008 . 3 108 24000
] 56500000 { § 3 = $ 565,000 00 4% |§ 15200000 |5 4000000 | § 10200000 |§ 1630000 1% 13580000 1§ 3500000 | 392,200 00
5 31800000 | 5 = $ 80000 | 8 319,900 00 7% $ 24490000 |$% . $ 24490000 {8 2449000 )% 22041000/ § - $ 99.490 00
3 23490000 | $ 3 234,900 00 90% |% 21141000]|% - $ 21141000 |§ 2114100 |$ 19026900 | § 3 44631 00
5 7980000 | § - 3 6220000 | § 142,000 00 0% 5 5 : £3 = 5 . ] - |5 - 3 142.000.00
EalLl ] $ 300.00000 | & 3 5 300,000 00 0% s 5 . 5 . 5 . 3 - |5 3 30009000
780 & 820 3 450000 | 3 5 450000 | 5 900000 | 100% |% Q00000 | § - |§ o00000(S§ 90000 | % 810000 | § £ 200 00
8B0-890 3 7,90000 | & ] § 7.90000 0% L] L = ] - ] = L - 15 ] 5 7.900.00
920-940 3 5700000 | § 3 {7.00000)| § 5000000 6% 5 = 5 28000 | 285000 | § 28500 | £ 5 256500 | § 47 435 00
870-1010 3 38000000 | § 3 s 380.000 00 23% $ 86,00000 | § - $ 8600000 (% 860000 | $ 7740000 | $ 3 302,600 00
Cementitous
1080 [VWikon insadation Co. |Firspronfing 5 2000000 | 5 . $ 6955861 | § 26,955 B1 2% |§ - $ 2475581 | § 2475581 | § 247558 | § - 18 2228023 1% 467558
1100 See Bofo Joint Sealants 3 560000 | § - $ (5.600 001} $ s HDIVIO! | 5 - 5 - 3 = 5 = : ] 3 x E ] =
Doors, Frames,
1180.1230 _|Chicago Doorway $ 67.200.00 | § - |8 ] 6720000 | 7% |%5 s 475200 |§ 475200 | § S - ls 475200 |8 £2.448.00
1260-1320 | Alumital Corp s 326,00000 | & 3 : ] 326,000 00 3% 5 10.00000 [ § 5 1000000 |3 1.00000 [$ H.000.00 )5 . 5 317.000 00
1350 tiniet Furresh Wall Pancls | § 1950000 | § 3 3 1950000 0% 5 - § . - 3 £ - 15 . ] 16.500.00
US Architecutral
1360 Glass & Metal insiall Wall Pangls. 3 4526500 | & x 5 320000 |5 48,485 00 Q% 5 . 5 : 5 $ 5 - 18 - 3 4B 465 00
1400-1530  |Chakra, lee Drywall Assemblies | § 60853500 | § - 3 = $ 608 535 00 25% § 5853500 | § 9500000 | § 15353500 )§ 1535350 |8 5268150 |§ 8550000 | § 470,353 50
Just Rile Acouslics,
1570-1650 _ [ine. IAcoumticsl 5 1200000 | § = s = S 112.00000 0% $ . $ = 5 3 8 3 5 112.000.00 |
1680-1750 [QC Enterprises Flooring $ 230.100.00 | 3 - 5 - $ 230.100 00 18% |3 325000 | 8 3778615 | & 4103615 |5 410362 | § 292500 |% 3400753 | & 193 167 47
17001820 | Unled Puititing 3 4450000 ! § $ = s 44,500 00 % 5 . 5 - 5 3 3 - 15 5 44.500.00
1850-1870 | Unied Epovy Flaoring H 2000000 | § 3 3 20,000 60 0% |§ H s 5 ] ] 3 2000000
Visual Display
1800 ADP Lemco,_inc. Boards ] 560000 | 35 - 3 72600 | & 572600 0% 5 - 5 5 $ £ 3 5 5700
1940 CorPro Sereentech |Si 3 459700 | § 3 £ 458700 0% H $ ] ] $ 3 3 4,597 00
Commercial
Toilet Compartments | $ 11700007 % $ - $ 11,700 00 0% 8 ] $ $ § 3 8 11.700 00
Fire Pratecton
Soecialties b 1,50000 | $ = 18 - 18 1,500.00 0% |8 5 =_1% 3 - 13 ] S 1,400.00 |
5 3200000 | § 5 600000 | S 38.000.00 0% H - ] 3 3 $ - 15 5 38 000 80
$ 24528900 | 3 ;3 3 245 286 00 1% 3 364450 | % - kS 364450 | & 36445 | £ 280058 s 242,008 95
$ 8000000 | § 5 479500 | § 8479500 0% s s . 5 3 3 - 15 . 5 B84 765 00
3 3399100 |5 5 5 3396100 0% ] 3 $ - § - $ = 1% . k] 33,991 00
3 850000 | % = 5 {2,600 $ 5,600 00 0% § $ = 3 3 $ $ £ 5,600 00
) 30,00000 | § - 18 (23270008 873000 0% |§ $ $ 4 3 3 £ £.730.00
2330 Linfet $ 200000 | § - 5 5 2,000 00 0% : 3 3 = 3 3 3 3 : 3 2,000 00
2370 Liniet - 400000 | 3 . £ 3 4,000 00 0% ;] 3 3 3 3 |3 5 400000
2400-2410 | Smarl Elevalars L3 16200000 | § ] s 162,000 00 50% | § 81.00000 | § § 8100000 % 5 8100000 | § . s 81.00000
Chicago Fire
2450-2530 | Protectes Fire Sunpression ] 105.000.00 | § ] $ 10500000 23% |8 837500 | § 1575000 |8 2412500 1% 241250 | % 75375018 1417500 | S B3 287 50
2560-2770  |Drive Consbruction  [Plumbing $ 378.00000 | 3 5 $ 378,000.00 33% |8 §1.000.00 | & 4417500 | § 12517500 [ 1251750 [ $ 7290000 |3 3975750 | & 265,342 50
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 5,001,037.00 | § $ (13.789.00)| §  7.987,248.00 0% [$ 268374449 (¢ 414,850.76 | $3,000.604.24 | $ 300,060.43 | $ 2.416,370.04 | $ 373.373.77 | $  5,198,604.19




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Project Name: Esmond El v Annex & i Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 9/1/2018
PBC Project #. C1588
Job Location: 1865 W, Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643
Qwmer: Public Building Commission of Chicago | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Six lél I
STATEOF IILINOIS ) &%
COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of ¥ H. Paschen, . an Ifinois corparation, and duly authonzed to make this Alfidawit in behalf of said

S Nielsen & Asgocinles LLC
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainied with the facts hotein set forth and thal sald corparation ls the Cantractsr with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD, Owner, under Contract No, C1576
daled the 13th day of July, 2018, for the following project:

Elk ntary Annex & i PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108
1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 80643
thal the following slatements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 5 E5508.26 | under the terms of said Conlract;
Thal the work for which payment is requesied has been completed, free and clear of any and al claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsuever and in full compliance with the contract documents and the

requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said conlract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have or pi i supplies, and services for, and having dons labor
on said improvernent That the respeclive amounts set forlh opposite their namas is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respeclwely Thal lhis statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amounl heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said wark, as stated:

———WWark Compioted.——
Item # or CSI _— N PBE Ch o ” " Net previous
corresponds to |Subcontractor Name|  Type of Wark Original conlract ange GCChangel ] Adjusted Conlractj % Previous Current Tolaltodate | Retainage biled Net amount due | Remaining to bill
sov amount Orders Orders Amount Complele
2800-3250 _|Blackhawk HVAC __|HVAC 5 86500000 | § - E ] - 3 B65.000 00 17% 1S 32.140.00 | § 11186000 | § 14400000 1§ 1440000 (8 28 0033 10067400 | § 73540000
32A0-3650 | Tafl Construction Electrenl 5 859.85200 | & = 5 3498001 % B63 350 00 3% |$§ 16158183 |§ 10414500 | $ 26572683 |3 2657268 |$ 14542365)% 9373050 | § 624,195 85
Roy Zenere Trucking)
3690-3850 Exe Emrthark ] 600,00000 | § - 5 600100 | § 606,003 40 30% $§ 182773008 $ 18277300 |$ 1827730 |83 16449570 % ] 441,507 30
Landscaoing 8 14400000 | $ . k] - $ 144,000 00 0% 5 3 s L3 s 5 = £ 3 3 144,000.00_
3920 Linfat Asphalt Paving $ 64,00000 | $ 5 5 84,000 00 0% : ] 3 5 3 $ 3 3 54.000.00
3960 FieldTurf, USA Turf Field ] 8500000 | 5 s 16,820 00| § 158, 18000 0% ) 3 5 ] 5 : 1 : ] 158,180 00
Playground
4000 Surface America Prolective Surface £} BOBOO0D | S 3 {9,35200)} 50,848 00 0% 3 ] 5 * 3 = 5 3 3 5064800
4040-4090 Fencing | ] 170,00000 | £ - 1 1 170,000 00 9% L1 1450000 | § 5 145000005 145000 | § 1305000 | § 8 156,950 060
4120-4260 _ |Maru Carporation | Site Ublites 5 51111100 | § . 3 20.450.00 | £ 531,871 00 36% |$ 10692665 |3 8681110 |$ 193737758 1937378 |% 9623398 |§ 7812999 | $ 357.207 03
3 . $ - 5 . #OIVIO! | § $ 5 5 2 5 5
3 $ $ HDIVID! | & $ o F 3 $ £3 $ s
$ 3 5 #0Ivipl | § H 3 5 5 - L 3 3
$ % 3 #lvia | & L : 3 s - H 5 D ] ]
Commission's
3540 PBC Confingency Fund 3 37500000 | § - 3 $ 375,000 00 0% 5 £ -3 ] s 3 ] 375 000,00
3550 PBC Bilework Alowance | § 15000000 | § = : ] 3 150,000 00 0% s = $ - 3 g - 3 . 3 - £y 150,000 00
Environmental
3560 PAC Afew, 5 5000000 | % - 5 . 5 £0,000.00 0% s = 5 . £ - § - 3 - 3 - 3 50,000.00
3570 PBC Camera Allowance | % 10000000 | $ = 5 - 3 100,000 00 0% 3 - s . 3 = 5 - 5 = -3 = s $00,000,00
3580 PBC Allowance 3 150.000.00 | § -$ § 150,000 00 0% $ = $ . § . 3 - 3 - 5 - 5 150.000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 4,263,963.00 | § - $ 13,788.00 | §  4,277,752.00 19% |8 497,821.48 $ 30281610 | § 800,737.68 | § 8007376 | § 448.120.33 | § 272.534.40 | $ 3.857,086.18
LUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 .\.N'I’ﬂﬁ,oﬂ 3 = $ (13,78 ! $ 7.087.248.00 39% |$ 288374440 |8 414,859.76 | $3,008.80424 | $ 30980043 | § 241537004 | $§ 373.373.77 | § 5,198,50‘.18
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 426398300 % - 1S 13,780.00 | $  4.277.75200 | 18% |§ 497.821.48 1% 30281610 | $ 600.737.68 |§ 80.073.76 | § 448.120.33 |$ 27263449 | § 3,667.088.18
TOTAL $ 12.265.00000 | § - s - $ _ 12,265.000.00 58% |% 318186597 | § 717,675.85 | $3.880.34182 | § 38993410 | § 2.803,480.37 ] 845.908.26 $ 8755 7




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,899,341.82
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $389,934.19
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,265,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,509,407.63
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,863,499.37
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $645,908.26
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $8,755,592.37

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attomey's fee.

rapk Mullaghy  \
te President

Pubilic

My Commission expires: / /6d ZL

OFFICIAL SEAL
RAQUEL SANDOVAL

Notary Publlc - State of lllinois
My Comrrisslon Expires 1/30/2032




	Esmond Annex #6
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApp006_20180912

